Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Henderson & Webster Counties
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. Tar -2

angenal

SHEET NO.

Tar -1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SHEET NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

use of 12,000 gallons or less per month.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT APPROVED RATE SCHEDULE \$6.25 Min. 2,000 gallons or less lst 8,000 gallons 2.00 per M Next 5,000 gallons 1.75 per M Next 1.50 per M Next 5,000 gallons 1.25 per M 10,000 gallons Next 1.00 per M 20,000 gallons Next All over 50,000 gallons .65 per M Above the minimum, customer charges will be made to the nearest ten (10) gallons as shown on the meter. The approved minimum charge of \$6.25 is for 3/4" connection. Minimum charge for 2" connection shall be \$25.00, which allows

DATE OF ISSUE Feb. 17, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 14, 1971

ISSUED BY George E. Frey Jan. 17TLE Superintendent

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5423 dated Jan. 13, 1971

The foregoing rates are rates to be charged by the District, and

any applicable State Sales Tax shall be added to each bill.